

TOWN OF DEERPARK

KARL A. BRABENEC, SUPERVISOR DAVID M. HOOVLER, COUNCILM AN GARY SPEARS, COUNCILM AN ARTHUR T. TROVEI, COUNCILM AN

RESOLUTION #10 OF 2010 IMPLEMENTATION OF MULTIYEAR PLANNING

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Deerpark Town Board, has realized Multiyear Planning is a concept recommended by the New York State Comptroller, and that it can be a vital tool for local government, and

<u>WHEREAS</u>. Multi year Planning is defined as a fiscal planning model that illustrates what will happen to a government's ability to pay for and provide services given a particular set of policy and economic assumptions, and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Deerpark Town Board believes this type of fiscal planning will help our town residents and elected officials now, and in the future, make important decisions and see the impact of their fiscal decisions over time. Thus, allowing elected officials to make important choices based on prudent information while trying to avoid sudden tax increases or dramatic budget cuts in services to the residents of our town, and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Deerpark Town Board, after consultation with the Comptroller's Office and our Town accountant, believes our Town should implement a three year planning model, every year, beginning this year, to better serve our residents and assist our elected officials assess expenditure commitments, revenue needs, fiscal risks, affordability of new services, and capital improvements from this day forward, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows: That the Town Board does hereby mandate that this Town Board and every future Town Board prepare and utilize a Multiyear Plan during the statutory town budget process, and have a future Multiyear plan on file by the 1st day of February in each successive year from this year forward.

Drafted for approval by Resolution by:

David M. Hoovler Councilman Town of Deerpark

VOTE RECORD:		
Motion by;	Second	
Roll Call vote:		
Councilman Trovei Councilman Spears Councilman Hoovler Supervisor Brabenec		
This the 1st day of February, 2010.		
Karl A. Brabenec, Town Supervisor		
David M. Hoovler, Councilman		
Gary Spears, Councilman		
Arthur T. Trovei, Councilman		
Recorded by,		
Florence T. Santini, Town Clerk		